.24 The report sets out relevant considerations for Members to consider during their

deliberations, including the statement above from the Chief Financial Officer. Members are
reminded of the need to ignore irrelevant considerations.  Members have a duty to seek to
ensure that the Council acts lawfully.  They are under an obligation to produce a balanced
budget and must not knowingly budget for a deficit.  Members must not come to a decision
that no reasonable authority could come to, balancing the nature; quality and level of
services that they consider should be provided, against the costs of providing such services.

.25  Members are reminded of s106 of the Local Government and Finance Act 1992, which

prohibits any Member who has not paid for at least two months his/her Council Tax when it
becomes due, from voting on setting the budget and making of the Council Tax and related
calculations.

Jim Burness
Director of Resources
February 2014

South Bucks District Council   Cabinet  10th February 2014

Budget Sensitivity Analysis 2014/15

This paper looks at a number of the key budget risk areas and analyses the sensitivity of these to changes
in circumstances.

Change in Demand 10% 5% 2014/15 5% 10%
Decrease Decrease Budget Increase Increase

£ £ £ £ £
Land Charge Income -12,150 -6,075 -121,500 6,075 12,150
Car Park Income -95,950 -47,975 -959,500 47,975 95,950
Planning Income -43,000 -21,500 -430,000 21,500 43,000
Lanes Golf Income 15,355 7,678 153,550 -7,678 -15,355
Building Control Income -36,968 -18,484 -369,675 18,484 36,968
Difference -172,713 -86,356 -1,727,125 86,356 172,713

Change in Interest Earnings 10% 5% 5% 10%
Decrease Decrease - Increase Increase

Fixed/Bond & Minor Interest -55,000 -27,500 -550,000 27,500 55,000
Difference -55,000 -27,500 -550,000 27,500 55,000

Change in Level of Capital Receipts
The only capital receipts that have been built into the budget estimates relate to grant income and loan repayments.
The likelihood of these not materialising is therefore low.

Other Significant Financial Risks Worst Slightly 2014/15 Slightly Best
Case Worse Budget Better Case
£ £ £ £ £

Planning appeals - legal costs 100,000 55,000 10,000 5,000 0
Planning enforce - legal costs 60,000 35,000 10,000 5,000 0
Local development framework 100,000 65,000 30,000 15,000 0

260,000 155,000 50,000 25,000 0
Difference -210,000 -105,000 0 25,000 50,000

Grand Total -437,713 -218,856 0 138,856 277,713